
SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA 
Canyon Creek Rural Fire District (CCRFD) 

Tuesday - June 3, 2025 at 6:30PM 

 
The meeting will be hybrid:  via Zoom and 
in person at the fire hall:  7560 Duffy Lane 

Please visit our website at www.canyoncreekruralfire406.org for Agenda Packet and other information 

 

Chairman: Calls the meeting to order / Pledge of Allegiance 

 

Secretary: Roll call of Board Members present 

 

Chairman: Opens meeting for Public Comment 

 

Treasurer: Treasurer’s Report(s): 

• MARCH 2025 Financial Reports presented 

• APRIL 2025 Financial Reports presented 

• Other matters for Board consideration: 

o LincTel’s offer for a $500 donation in lieu of the monthly discount  

o >$3,500.00 – Lewis & Clark County Elections Office estimated 

billing for the MARCH 2025 GRADY RECALL election 

 

Chairman: Consent Action Item(s):   

A. $1,500.00 – Big Sky Fire Equip. invoice for pump and draft tests 

completed on 8112 (passed) and 8111 (failed) with offset of VFIS 

insurance payment of $1,220.00 received  

B. $2,227.32 – Big Sky Fire Equip. quotation to repair 8111 for retesting 

C. $2,700.00 – Vicevich Law Offices billings (#17000 & #17056) approval for 

insurance claim injunctive payment authorization 

D. $265.00 – Renew “canyoncreekruralfire406.org” Domain Name for 5yrs. 

E. Reimbursements owed: 

o $76.43 – Bob Justesen for outside overhead fill repair materials 

o $214.02 – Wendy Adamson (office supplies; biz cards; journals) 

o $159.90 – Wendy Adamson (Zoom annual subscription) 

F. Treasurer to contact MT Secretary of State’s Office regarding point of 

contact update on CCRFD registration (expires: 10/18/2029) 

G. Pursue a credit card for district use and retention by Trustee(s) 

 

http://www.canyoncreekruralfire406.org/


SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA 
Canyon Creek Rural Fire District (CCRFD) 

Tuesday - June 3, 2025 at 6:30PM 

 
The meeting will be hybrid:  via Zoom and 
in person at the fire hall:  7560 Duffy Lane 

Please visit our website at www.canyoncreekruralfire406.org for Agenda Packet and other information 

 

Chairman: Action Item(s): 

 

1) Will consider 2025-2026 Budget presentation for Board input & approval  

 

2) Will consider a Community Awareness subcommittee with $10,000 budget 

 

3) Will consider increasing the $50 spending limit for individual Trustees and 

Fire Company Members to $100 until further notice 

 

4) Will consider canceling the BLINK Security System subscription due to the 

monitoring complications and pursue quotes for a closed-circuit security 

monitoring system 

 

5) Will consider rescinding the changes adopted to the CCRFD SOG language 

regarding FIRE COMPANY CHIEF APPOINMENT BY THE BOARD on 

September 30, 2024 

 

6) Will consider renewing the IMAGE TREND software for the Fire District’s 

use for internal recordkeeping and external filing requirements, when 

applicable 

 

Chairman: For the “Good of the Order” – Trustee’s comments section 

 

Chairman: Next meeting date confirmation 

 

Chairman: Adjournment 

 

 

 

 

http://www.canyoncreekruralfire406.org/


SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA 
Canyon Creek Rural Fire District (CCRFD) 

Tuesday - June 3, 2025 at 6:30PM 

 
The meeting will be hybrid:  via Zoom and 
in person at the fire hall:  7560 Duffy Lane 

Please visit our website at www.canyoncreekruralfire406.org for Agenda Packet and other information 

ZOOM MEETING INVITE INFORMATION 

 
Topic: CCRFD-Special Meeting 
Time: Jun 3, 2025 06:30 PM Mountain Time (US and Canada) 
Join Zoom Meeting 
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89248381832?pwd=8N5ZCe5Zb4WCy7ErlTBlr9EbpSMGt8.1 
 
Meeting ID: 892 4838 1832 
Passcode: 292661 
 
--- 
 
One tap mobile 
+17193594580,,89248381832#,,,,*292661# US 
+17207072699,,89248381832#,,,,*292661# US (Denver) 
 
--- 
 
Dial by your location 
• +1 719 359 4580 US 
• +1 720 707 2699 US (Denver) 
• +1 253 205 0468 US 
• +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) 
• +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) 
• +1 669 444 9171 US 
• +1 507 473 4847 US 
• +1 564 217 2000 US 
• +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) 
• +1 646 931 3860 US 
• +1 689 278 1000 US 
• +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) 
• +1 305 224 1968 US 
• +1 309 205 3325 US 
• +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) 
• +1 360 209 5623 US 
• +1 386 347 5053 US 
 
Meeting ID: 892 4838 1832 
Passcode: 292661 
 
Find your local number: https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kbkzVW7Xf 
 
 

  

http://www.canyoncreekruralfire406.org/
https://us06web.zoom.us/j/89248381832?pwd=8N5ZCe5Zb4WCy7ErlTBlr9EbpSMGt8.1
https://us06web.zoom.us/u/kbkzVW7Xf


SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA 
Canyon Creek Rural Fire District (CCRFD) 

Tuesday - June 3, 2025 at 6:30PM 

 
The meeting will be hybrid:  via Zoom and 
in person at the fire hall:  7560 Duffy Lane 

Please visit our website at www.canyoncreekruralfire406.org for Agenda Packet and other information 

INSTRUCTION PAGE 

Public Comment Guidelines: 

• Come to the designated lectern / stand for meeting recording requirements 

• Please state your name and address in an audible tone of voice for the record. 

• The board welcomes public comment on any matter within the jurisdiction of the fire district, 

but the board cannot take action on any item that is not already on the agenda. 

• There will also be an opportunity in conjunction with each action item for public comment 

pertaining to that item before the board votes on the matter. 

• The Canyon Creek Rural Fire District board meeting attendees are expected to adhere to the 

Principles of Civil Dialogue as defined in our bylaws (available on CCRFD website) 

• Please limit comments to three (3) minutes. 

 

 

Flowchart tool for clarity of ACTION ITEM process resulting in a vote from the Board of Trustees: 

 
 

http://www.canyoncreekruralfire406.org/


REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 
Canyon Creek Rural Fire District (CCRFD) 

Tuesday - June 3, 2025 at 6:30PM 

 
 

Treasurer’s Report:   

• MARCH 2025 Financial Reports presented 

• APRIL 2025 Financial Reports presented 

• Other matters for Board consideration: 

o LincTel’s offer for a $500 donation in lieu of the monthly discount  

o >$3,500.00 – Lewis & Clark County Elections Office estimated 

billing for the MARCH 2025 GRADY RECALL election 

 



ENTITL STATE REV   MISC. PENALTY & LESS:

 LEVY ENTITL REVENUE ASSMNT INTEREST INTEREST SUB EXPENSES ENDING

MONTH 316.00 335.23 362.01 363.01 363.04 371.02 TOTAL AVAILABLE 511.01 BALANCE

PERIOD COUNTY BEGINING CASH BALANCE, 7/1/2024 107,483.88$  107,483.88$     

01/2025 JULY -$             -$            5,000.00$    243.09$        5.93$            661.20$        5,910.22$        113,394.10$  3,257.62$      110,136.48$     

02/2025 AUGUST -$             -$            (5,000.00)$  268.22$        13.19$          726.37$        (3,992.22)$       106,144.26$  5,012.19$      101,132.07$     

03/2025 SEPTEMBER -$             636.01$      8.24$           143.13$        9.46$            659.20$        1,456.04$        102,588.11$  4,302.61$      98,285.50$       

04/2025 OCTOBER -$             -$            409.94$       50.01$          2.16$            523.54$        985.65$           99,271.15$     (293.37)$        99,564.52$       

05/2025 NOVEMBER -$             -$            -$             797.46$        18.11$          372.42$        1,187.99$        100,752.51$  2,202.12$      98,550.39$       

06/2025 DECEMBER -$             636.01$      341.00$       33,378.44$   0.33$            840.47$        35,196.25$      133,746.64$  2,132.34$      131,614.30$     

07/2025 JANUARY -$             -$            301.05$       1,821.74$     9.59$            561.03$        2,693.41$        134,307.71$  2,469.70$      131,838.01$     

08/2025 FEBRUARY 1,370.24$   -$            -$             134.44$        3.62$            956.39$        2,464.69$        134,302.70$  5,370.00$      128,932.70$     

09/2025 MARCH -$             636.01$      170.46$       238.32$        1.72$            569.43$        1,615.94$        130,548.64$  8,668.63$      121,880.01$    

10/2025 APRIL -$                  121,880.01$  121,880.01$     

11/2025 MAY -$                  121,880.01$  121,880.01$     

12/2025 JUNE -$                  121,880.01$  121,880.01$     

TOTAL 1,370.24$   1,908.03$  1,230.69$   37,074.85$  64.11$          5,870.05$     47,517.97$      33,121.84$    121,880.01$    

$10,700.00

$11,930.69

03/25/25 170.46$      $121,880.01

$57,488.73

Total 179,368.74$  

Plus Deposits Outstanding Month-end -                  

Less Checks Outstanding Month-end $0.00

District Balance, Month-end 179,368.74$  

Acct. #

"Operating Cash" GL Account $139,438.83 101.01

TOTAL 170.46$      "Restricted Cash" GL Account $39,929.91 102.00

District Balance, Month-end $179,368.74

Difference: $0.00

CURRENT MONTH MISC. REVENUE

CANYON CREEK RURAL FIRE DISTRICT     FROM 07/01/2024 TO 06/30/2025
Monthly Financial Statement

FINANCIAL RECONCILLIATION with LEWIS & CLARK COUNTY

For the period of:  MARCH 2025

COUNTY FINANCE REPORTS, Operating Cash

Operating Cash Balance

CIF Funds  Balance

CCRFD TREASURER'S REPORT BALANCES:

LincTel "Round Up" donation

Refund Check #70020819

County Report - Cash Balances, Month-end

_CCRFD-2025.03 - _Mar.2025 Report Printed on: 5/21/2025 Page 1 of 3 Pages



CANYON CREEK RURAL FIRE DISTRICT     FROM 07/01/2024 TO 06/30/2025
Monthly Financial Statement

FINANCIAL RECONCILLIATION with LEWIS & CLARK COUNTY

For the period of:  MARCH 2025

PERIOD MONTH

MISC. REV 

362.01

EXPENSES

511.01 Beginning Balance: 46,788.73$       

01/2025 JULY 1,000.00$   -$                  47,788.73$       

02/2025 AUGUST -$            -$                  47,788.73$       

03/2025 SEPTEMBER 400.00$      -$                  48,188.73$       

04/2025 OCTOBER -$            -$                  48,188.73$       

05/2025 NOVEMBER 1,800.00$   -$                  49,988.73$       

06/2025 DECEMBER -$            -$                  49,988.73$       

07/2025 JANUARY 7,500.00$   -$                  57,488.73$       

08/2025 FEBRUARY -$            -$                  57,488.73$       

09/2025 MARCH -$            -$                  57,488.73$       

10/2025 APRIL -$                  57,488.73$       

11/2025 MAY -$                  57,488.73$       

12/2025 JUNE -$                  57,488.73$       

TOTAL 10,700.00$   -$                  57,488.73$      

TOTAL -$            Total -$                  

CURRENT MONTH MISC. REVENUE CURRENT MONTH EXPENDITURES

COUNTY FINANCE REPORTS Restricted Cash  -  Capital Improvement Fund

_CCRFD-2025.03 - _Mar.2025 Report Printed on: 5/21/2025 Page 3 of 3 Pages



CANYON CREEK RURAL FIRE DISTRICT     FROM 07/01/2024 TO 06/30/2025
Monthly Financial Statement

FINANCIAL RECONCILLIATION with LEWIS & CLARK COUNTY

For the period of:  MARCH 2025

County Report: Reconciled Checks Register

AMOUNT Notes:  CC Transactions, Current Month AMOUNT

EFT LincTel 3/10/2025 108.00$       AutoPay

EFT NWE 3/13/2025 105.41$       AutoPay

3036 Napa Auto 3/19/2025 186.42$       8133

3037 MT Propane 3/20/2025 379.80$       2/28 Fill Date

EFT VFIS 3/24/2025 7,889.00$    Annual Amt

Total 8,668.63$      Total -$                

CCRFD Checkbook:

AMOUNT

Total -$             Total -$                

TOTAL COUNTY MONTHLY EXPENSES 8,668.63$   -$               $64,000.00

OPERATING ACCT - EXPENSES 511.01 (PG.1) $8,668.63 $33,121.84

CAP. IMPRV. FUND - EXPENSES 511.01 (PG.3) $0.00 48.25%

County Reports - Other Expenses, Current Month

Budget

Expenditures [511.01]

% Budget Remaining

CCRFD OPERATING ACCOUNT CCRFD OTHER SPENDING ACCTS.

Checks Cleared, Current Month

Check Outstanding, Current Month
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CANYON CREEK RURAL FIRE DISTRICT:   Budget 2024 - 2025

OPERATING EXPENSES Budget July 2024 Aug. 2024 Sept. 2024 Oct. 2024 Nov. 2024 Dec. 2024 Jan. 2025 Feb. 2025 March 2025 April 2025 May 2025 June 2025 Sub-Totals TOTALS % Remaining

Trustee/Admin 5,500.00$       3,005.50$      45%
Station Supplies 96.79$        600.72$      644.20$      1,341.71$  

   Elections 771.57$      771.57$     
Dues/Subcriptions 100.00$      216.00$      208.22$      300.00$      824.22$     

Postage 68.00$        68.00$       

Insurance 10,000.00$     (941.99)$    9,264.01$      7%
Accident 1,609.00$   9,498.00$  

Prop & Liab 708.00$      708.00$     

Utilities 6,000.00$       3,603.05$      40%
Electric 125.57$      132.88$      102.33$      134.41$      109.25$      118.23$      97.82$        106.16$      105.41$      1,032.06$  
Internet 47.00$        47.00$        61.00$        158.56$      107.00$      108.00$      108.00$      108.00$      744.56$     
Propane 15.00$        60.00$        198.98$      270.77$      401.51$      500.37$      379.80$      1,826.43$  

Fuel 10,000.00$     723.23$      1,292.20$   671.32$      638.59$      23.37$        39.00$        198.74$      3,586.45$      64%

District Operations 10,000.00$     302.25$         97%
Operation Supplies 222.25$      222.25$     
Background Checks 80.00$        80.00$       

PPE -$            
Misc. -$            

Station & Site Maint 5,000.00$       2,902.90$      42%
Building 1,176.57$   338.93$      1,064.00$   228.40$      2,807.90$  

Snow/Lawn Care 95.00$        95.00$       

Trucks/Apparatus Maint 12,000.00$     5,686.91$      53%
QRU 8101 44.81$        44.81$       

Structure 8111 3,928.33$   3,928.33$  
Structure 8112 -$            

Tender 8121 181.53$      516.15$      697.68$     
Brush 8131 -$            
Brush 8132 177.47$      177.47$     
Brush 8133 652.20$      186.42$      838.62$     

EMS/Medical 3,000.00$       3,828.78$      -28%
Supplies 1,108.18$   590.64$      697.99$      1,396.97$   3,793.78$  
Training 35.00$        35.00$       

Training 2,500.00$       -$                100%

Exchange Acct. / Errors 1,959.22$    81.67$       (2,040.89)$   -$                

Total 64,000.00$     3,257.62$  5,012.19$  4,302.61$  (293.37)$    2,202.12$  2,132.34$  2,469.70$  5,370.00$  8,668.63$  -$            -$            -$            32,179.85$    49.72%
Matches Fund 511.01*

Average Monthly 5,333.33$      2,075.71$  2,280.36$  1,112.39$  3,585.81$  3,131.21$  3,200.99$  2,863.63$  (36.67)$      (3,335.30)$   *=Less $5000 Correction to Auxilary

7,889.00$   
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Acct. Name: Canyon Creek Rural Fire District

Acct. Nmbr: 0496-00-744085-2

DATE: INV.#: NET AMT: Notes: CO$T GAL AV. CO$T GAL AV. CO$T GAL AV. CO$T GAL AV. CO$T GAL AV. CO$T GAL AV.

2023-2024 6,326.85$     223.95$    54.451 $4.11 1,093.04$    295.278 $3.70 1,196.51$    321.790 $3.72 286.70$    84.351 $3.40 960.68$    280.973 $3.42 2,565.97$    776.880 $3.30

DATE: INV.#: NET AMT: Notes: CO$T GAL AV. CO$T GAL AV. CO$T GAL AV. CO$T GAL AV. CO$T GAL AV. CO$T GAL AV.

07/31/2024 98813819 1,292.20$   JUL-31-2024 151.09$   43.018 $3.51 241.54$      69.891 $3.46 362.76$   111.922 $3.24 536.81$      165.419 $3.25

08/31/2024 99395551 671.32$       AUG-31-2024 68.19$         20.079 $3.40 88.85$     26.368 $3.37 371.47$   115.081 $3.23 142.81$      44.861 $3.18

09/30/2024 100140567 638.59$       SEP-29-2024 178.78$      53.948 $3.31 18.52$     5.585 $3.32 209.64$   66.000 $3.18 231.65$      72.989 $3.17

10/31/2024 100763378 198.98$       OCT-31-2024 124.50$      37.096 $3.36 74.48$         24.696 $3.02

11/30/2024 101209913 23.37$         NOV-30-2024 23.37$         8.358 $2.80

12/31/2024 (none) -$              DEC-31-2024
01/31/2025 102564703 155.67$       JAN-31-2025 116.28$      38.050 $3.06 39.39$         14.773 $2.67

02/28/2025 103232894 (17.89)$        FEB-28-2025
03/31/2025 103888021 128.52$       MAR-29-2025 83.32$     26.912 $3.10 45.20$         15.555 $2.91

04/30/2025 -$              APR-30-2025
05/31/2025 -$              MAY-31-2025
06/30/2025 -$              JUN-30-2025

3,090.76$     234.41$    69.930 $3.35 68.19$           20.079 $3.40 661.10$        198.985 $3.32 107.37$    31.953 $3.36 943.87$    293.003 $3.22 1,093.71$    346.651 $3.16

Corrected presentation

WEX

VEHICLE: 8111 (Engine) VEHICLE: 8112 (Engine) VEHICLE: 8121 (Tender) VEHICLE: 8133 (BrushTruck) VEHICLE: 8141 (CV/QRU)

VEHICLE: 8111 (Engine) VEHICLE: 8112 (Engine) VEHICLE: 8121 (Tender) VEHICLE: 8131 (BrushTruck) VEHICLE: 8133 (BrushTruck) VEHICLE: 8101 (CV/QRU)

VEHICLE: 8131 (BrushTruck)

Printed on:  5/21/2025



PREPARED 04/16/2025, 15:32:14                         SELECTED GENERAL LEDGER                                             PAGE     1
PROGRAM: GM357L                                          FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025                              ACCOUNTING PERIOD 09/2025
LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 729 Canyon Creek Fire

-----JOURNAL-----    ---TRANSACTION----    YTD/CURRENT      YTD/CURRENT          -------CURRENT--------         BALANCE
CD   DATE  NUMBER    CD   DATE   NUMBER   ESTIM/APPROP      ENCUMBRANCE          DEBITS            CREDITS

 DPT BAS ELM OBJ
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

101  01 Cash
Operating Cash                                                                                        146,491.52DR

GJ 03/20/25   147    AJ 03/14/25 JV                                           636.01
Entitlement St Rev

GJ 03/18/25   145    AJ 03/15/25 0000000009                                     5.08
PAYMENT TAXES MH

GJ 03/18/25   145    AJ 03/15/25 0000000009                                      .27
P/I PAYMENT TAXES MH

GJ 03/18/25   145    AJ 03/15/25 0000000009                                   171.51
PAYMENT TAXES RE

GJ 03/18/25   145    AJ 03/15/25 0000000009                                     1.45
P/I PAYMENT TAXES RE

GJ 04/03/25   151    AJ 03/31/25 0000000009                                    61.73
PAYMENT TAXES RE

GJ 04/11/25   154    AJ 03/31/25 JV                                           170.46
FPP EOM REVENUES Mar 25

GJ 04/11/25   154    AJ 03/31/25 JV                                                            8,668.63
FPP EOM EXPENSE Mar 25

GJ 04/14/25   156    AJ 04/14/25 **OFFSET**                                   569.43
POOLED EQUITY INTEREST
BATCH TYPE CR

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                               1,615.94           8,668.63      139,438.83DR

102 Restricted Cash                                                                                        39,929.91DR

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                                                                 39,929.91DR

116  01 Protested Property
Real Protested                                                                                               .00

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                                                                       .00

117  01 Protested Property
Pers/MH Protest                                                                                              .00

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                                                                       .00

118  01  01 Special Assessments
Special Assessments
Special Assesment Current                                                                              26,421.75DR

GJ 03/18/25   145    AJ 03/15/25 0000000009                                                        5.08
PAYMENT TAXES MH

GJ 03/18/25   145    AJ 03/15/25 0000000009                                                      171.51
PAYMENT TAXES RE

GJ 04/03/25   151    AJ 03/31/25 0000000009                                                       61.73
PAYMENT TAXES RE

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                                                    238.32       26,183.43DR



PREPARED 04/16/2025, 15:32:14                         SELECTED GENERAL LEDGER                                             PAGE     2
PROGRAM: GM357L                                          FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025                              ACCOUNTING PERIOD 09/2025
LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 729 Canyon Creek Fire

-----JOURNAL-----    ---TRANSACTION----    YTD/CURRENT      YTD/CURRENT          -------CURRENT--------         BALANCE
CD   DATE  NUMBER    CD   DATE   NUMBER   ESTIM/APPROP      ENCUMBRANCE          DEBITS            CREDITS

 DPT BAS ELM OBJ
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

202 Accounts Payable                                                                                             .00

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                                                                       .00

223 Deferred Revenue, Taxes                                                                                26,421.75CR
GJ 03/18/25   145    AJ 03/15/25 0000000009                                     5.08

PAYMENT TAXES MH
GJ 03/18/25   145    AJ 03/15/25 0000000009                                   171.51

PAYMENT TAXES RE
GJ 04/03/25   151    AJ 03/31/25 0000000009                                    61.73

PAYMENT TAXES RE

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                                 238.32                          26,183.43CR

242  10 Equity
Revenue Control                                                                                        61,602.03CR

GJ 03/20/25   147    AJ 03/14/25 **OFFSET**                                                      636.01
ENTITLEMENT ST REV
BATCH TYPE AJ

GJ 03/18/25   145    AJ 03/18/25 **OFFSET**                                                      178.31
Prop Taxes March 01-15'25
BATCH TYPE AJ

GJ 04/03/25   151    AJ 03/31/25 **OFFSET**                                                       61.73
Prop Taxes March 16-31'25
BATCH TYPE AJ

GJ 04/11/25   154    AJ 03/31/25 **OFFSET**                                                      170.46
FPP EOM REVENUES MAR 25
BATCH TYPE AJ

GJ 04/14/25   156    AJ 04/14/25 **OFFSET**                                                      569.43
POOLED EQUITY INTEREST
BATCH TYPE CR

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                                                  1,615.94       63,217.97CR

242  20 Expenditure Control                                                                                    29,453.21DR
GJ 04/11/25   154    AJ 03/31/25 **OFFSET**                                 8,668.63

FPP EOM EXPENSE MAR 25
BATCH TYPE AJ

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                               8,668.63                          38,121.84DR

243 Encumbrance Control                                                                                          .00

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                                                                       .00

245 Reserve for Encumbrances                                                                                     .00

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                                                                       .00



PREPARED 04/16/2025, 15:32:14                         SELECTED GENERAL LEDGER                                             PAGE     3
PROGRAM: GM357L                                          FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025                              ACCOUNTING PERIOD 09/2025
LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 729 Canyon Creek Fire

-----JOURNAL-----    ---TRANSACTION----    YTD/CURRENT      YTD/CURRENT          -------CURRENT--------         BALANCE
CD   DATE  NUMBER    CD   DATE   NUMBER   ESTIM/APPROP      ENCUMBRANCE          DEBITS            CREDITS

 DPT BAS ELM OBJ
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

249 Pr Yr Reserve for Encumbr                                                                                    .00

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                                                                       .00

271 Fund Balance - Unreserved                                                                             154,272.61CR
PRIOR ADJUSTMENTS

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                                                                154,272.61CR

311  20 Property Tax
Personal Prop Tax                                                                                            .00

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                                                                       .00
BUDGET BALANCE                             0.0%

316 Entitlement Levy-Tax                                                                                    1,370.24CR

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                                                                  1,370.24CR
BUDGET BALANCE          1,370.24-          0.0%

335  23 State Shared Revenue
Entitlement Rev                                                                                         1,272.02CR

RJ 03/20/25   127    AJ 03/14/25 JV                                                              636.01
Entitlement St Rev

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                                                    636.01        1,908.03CR
BUDGET BALANCE          1,908.03-          0.0%

362  01 Other Misc
Misc Revenue                                                                                           16,760.23CR

RJ 04/11/25   133    AJ 03/31/25 JV                                                              170.46
FPP EOM REVENUES Mar 25

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                                                    170.46       16,930.69CR
BUDGET BALANCE         16,930.69-          0.0%

363  01 Assessments
Maintenance/Assessments                                                                                36,836.53CR

RJ 03/18/25   125    AJ 03/15/25 0000000009                                                        5.08
PAYMENT TAXES MH

RJ 03/18/25   125    AJ 03/15/25 0000000009                                                      171.51
PAYMENT TAXES RE

RJ 04/03/25   130    AJ 03/31/25 0000000009                                                       61.73
PAYMENT TAXES RE

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                                                    238.32       37,074.85CR
BUDGET BALANCE         37,074.85-          0.0%



PREPARED 04/16/2025, 15:32:14                         SELECTED GENERAL LEDGER                                             PAGE     4
PROGRAM: GM357L                                          FOR FISCAL YEAR 2025                              ACCOUNTING PERIOD 09/2025
LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
FUND 729 Canyon Creek Fire

-----JOURNAL-----    ---TRANSACTION----    YTD/CURRENT      YTD/CURRENT          -------CURRENT--------         BALANCE
CD   DATE  NUMBER    CD   DATE   NUMBER   ESTIM/APPROP      ENCUMBRANCE          DEBITS            CREDITS

 DPT BAS ELM OBJ
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

363  04 Pnlty & Int on Del Asmnts                                                                                  62.39CR
RJ 03/18/25   125    AJ 03/15/25 0000000009                                                         .27

P/I PAYMENT TAXES MH
RJ 03/18/25   125    AJ 03/15/25 0000000009                                                        1.45

P/I PAYMENT TAXES RE

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                                                      1.72           64.11CR
BUDGET BALANCE             64.11-          0.0%

371  02 Investment Earnings
Interest Earnings                                                                                       5,300.62CR

RJ 04/14/25   135    CR 03/31/25 03671                                                           447.33
POOLED EQUITY INTEREST

RJ 04/14/25   135    CR 03/31/25 03671                                                           122.10
POOLED EQUITY INTEREST

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                                                    569.43        5,870.05CR
BUDGET BALANCE          5,870.05-          0.0%

511  01 Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous Expenditure                                                                              29,453.21DR

EJ 04/11/25   123    AJ 03/31/25 JV                                         8,668.63
FPP EOM EXPENSE Mar 25

ACCOUNT TOTAL                                               8,668.63                          38,121.84DR
BUDGET BALANCE         38,121.84-          0.0%

************************
ASSET ACCOUNTS TOTAL                                                        7,291.01-          205,552.17
LIABILITY ACCOUNTS TOTAL                                                    7,291.01-          205,552.17
REVENUE ACCOUNTS TOTAL                                                      1,615.94            63,217.97
EXPENDITURE ACCOUNTS                                                        8,668.63            38,121.84
************************
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800-673-3555

usbank.com

Your Deposit Account Agreement

 Funds Availability: Your Ability to Withdraw Funds - All Accounts 

Your Deposit Account Agreement

Number Date Ref Number Amount

Date Description of Transaction Ref Number Amount

24-Hour Business
Solutions:

U.S. Bank accepts Relay Calls
Internet:

%

Business Statement

INFORMATION YOU SHOULD KNOW

FOCAL POINT CHECKING

Account Summary

Customer Deposits 

Other Deposits 

U.S. Bank National Association

P.O. Box 1800
Saint Paul, Minnesota  55101-0800

500 TRN 6480 S Y ST01

Member FDIC

ATFAADDAADAFAADTTDFADTDFDDFTAADFDTTFDFDTAFFTAADDTAAAAFFADDTTFATAD

Products and services available in U.S. only. Eligibility requirements and restrictions apply. For additional information, contact a U.S. Bank branch or 
call 800-872-2657.

            106481283166921 S          

LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY
TREASURER
CANYON CREEK FIRE DISTRICT
316 N PARK AVE
HELENA MT 59623-0001

usbank.com/YDAA-upcoming-version

Here's what you should know:

Immediate Availability - All Accounts Longer Delays May Apply

Longer Delays May Apply Special Rules for New Accounts - Retail Consumer
and Business Accounts

Electronic Fund Transfers for Consumer Customers, Types of Transactions Expanded Account
Access

usbank.com/tmtermsandconditions

Account Number 1-539-1219-0417

# Items

Ending Balance on  Mar 31, 2025 $ 0.00

Total Customer Deposits $ 170.46

Account Number:
1 539 1219 0417

 Statement Period:
Mar 3, 2025

through
Mar 31, 2025

Page 1 of 2

Effective May 19, 2025, please review updates made to the  document which may affect your
rights.

Beginning April 14, 2025, you can review the full revised document at , by calling 24-Hour
Banking at 800-USBANKS (872-2657) or by visiting your local U.S. Bank branch. We accept relay calls.

Under Regulation CC, the following amounts for funds availability will be updated:
In the section 

 subsection and  subsection, in all
instances, $225 will be updated to $275 by July 1, 2025 

subsection and 
 subsection, in all instances, $5,525 will be updated to $6,725 by July 1, 2025 

State Farm and Edward Jones product information, pricing information disclosure references and contact information are
added throughout the document 
Under  section, 

 subsection, added enrollment instructions

If you have questions or need to request a copy of the current , visit 
 or please call your customer service team at the phone number listed at the top of this

statement.

Beginning Balance on Mar 3 $ 0.00
Customer Deposits 1 170.46
Other Deposits 4 8,498.17
Other Withdrawals 3 8,102.41-
Checks Paid 2 566.22-

72900001 Mar 25 8314592881 170.46

Mar 11 ZBA Credit From Account 153912190367 1100014715 $ 108.00
Mar 13 ZBA Credit From Account 153912190367 1300014844 105.41

To Contact U.S. Bank

·

·

·

o

§

§



Date Description of Transaction Ref Number Amount

Date Description of Transaction Ref Number Amount

Check Date Ref Number Amount Check Date Ref Number Amount

Date Ending Balance Date Ending Balance Date Ending Balance

Business Statement

FOCAL POINT CHECKING (CONTINUED)

Other Deposits (continued)

Other Withdrawals 

Checks Presented Conventionally 

Balance Summary 

U.S. Bank National Association

LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY
TREASURER
CANYON CREEK FIRE DISTRICT
316 N PARK AVE
HELENA MT 59623-0001

Account Number 1-539-1219-0417

Total Other Deposits $ 8,498.17

Total Other Withdrawals $ 8,102.41-

Conventional Checks Paid (2) $ 566.22-

Account Number:
1 539 1219 0417

 Statement Period:
Mar 3, 2025

through
Mar 31, 2025

Page 2 of 2

Mar 25 ZBA Credit From Account 153912190367 2500014165 7,718.54
Mar 27 ZBA Credit From Account 153912190367 2700014392 566.22

Mar 11 Electronic Withdrawal
REF=250700108888350N00SD

To Lincoln Telephon
810159660 INT_BILL  0000103100

$ 108.00-

Mar 13 Electronic Withdrawal
REF=250700087352600Y00

To NORTHWESTERN
4460172280NWE BILL  1069666

105.41-

Mar 25 Electronic Withdrawal
REF=250830175933360N00

To THE GLATFELTER I
1231686428WEB PAY   Glatfelter

7,889.00-

27003036 Mar 27 8913335017 186.42 27003037 Mar 27 8913420182 379.80

Mar 11 0.00
Mar 13 0.00

Mar 25 0.00 Mar 27 0.00

Balances only appear for days reflecting change.



ENTITL STATE REV   MISC. PENALTY & LESS:

 LEVY ENTITL REVENUE ASSMNT INTEREST INTEREST SUB EXPENSES ENDING

MONTH 316.00 335.23 362.01 363.01 363.04 371.02 TOTAL AVAILABLE 511.01 BALANCE

PERIOD COUNTY BEGINING CASH BALANCE, 7/1/2024 107,483.88$  107,483.88$     

01/2025 JULY -$             -$            5,000.00$    243.09$        5.93$            661.20$        5,910.22$        113,394.10$  3,257.62$      110,136.48$     

02/2025 AUGUST -$             -$            (5,000.00)$  268.22$        13.19$          726.37$        (3,992.22)$       106,144.26$  5,012.19$      101,132.07$     

03/2025 SEPTEMBER -$             636.01$      8.24$           143.13$        9.46$            659.20$        1,456.04$        102,588.11$  4,302.61$      98,285.50$       

04/2025 OCTOBER -$             -$            409.94$       50.01$          2.16$            523.54$        985.65$           99,271.15$     (293.37)$        99,564.52$       

05/2025 NOVEMBER -$             -$            -$             797.46$        18.11$          372.42$        1,187.99$        100,752.51$  2,202.12$      98,550.39$       

06/2025 DECEMBER -$             636.01$      341.00$       33,378.44$   0.33$            840.47$        35,196.25$      133,746.64$  2,132.34$      131,614.30$     

07/2025 JANUARY -$             -$            301.05$       1,821.74$     9.59$            561.03$        2,693.41$        134,307.71$  2,469.70$      131,838.01$     

08/2025 FEBRUARY 1,370.24$   -$            -$             134.44$        3.62$            956.39$        2,464.69$        134,302.70$  5,370.00$      128,932.70$     

09/2025 MARCH -$             636.01$      170.46$       238.32$        1.72$            569.43$        1,615.94$        130,548.64$  8,668.63$      121,880.01$     

10/2025 APRIL -$             -$            -$             69.48$          1.60$            477.24$        548.32$           122,428.33$  720.30$         121,708.03$    

11/2025 MAY -$                  121,708.03$  121,708.03$     

12/2025 JUNE -$                  121,708.03$  121,708.03$     

TOTAL 1,370.24$   1,908.03$  1,230.69$   37,144.33$  65.71$          6,347.29$     48,066.29$      33,842.14$    121,708.03$    

$10,700.00

$11,930.69

$121,708.03

$57,488.73

Total 179,196.76$  

Plus Deposits Outstanding Month-end -                  

Less Checks Outstanding Month-end $0.00

District Balance, Month-end 179,196.76$  

Acct. #

"Operating Cash" GL Account $139,266.85 101.01

TOTAL -$            "Restricted Cash" GL Account $39,929.91 102.00

District Balance, Month-end $179,196.76

Difference: $0.00

Operating Cash Balance

CIF Funds  Balance

CCRFD TREASURER'S REPORT BALANCES:

County Report - Cash Balances, Month-end

CURRENT MONTH MISC. REVENUE

CANYON CREEK RURAL FIRE DISTRICT     FROM 07/01/2024 TO 06/30/2025
Monthly Financial Statement

FINANCIAL RECONCILLIATION with LEWIS & CLARK COUNTY

For the period of:  APRIL 2025

COUNTY FINANCE REPORTS, Operating Cash

_CCRFD-2025.04 - _Apr.2025 Report Printed on: 5/21/2025 Page 1 of 3 Pages



CANYON CREEK RURAL FIRE DISTRICT     FROM 07/01/2024 TO 06/30/2025
Monthly Financial Statement

FINANCIAL RECONCILLIATION with LEWIS & CLARK COUNTY

For the period of:  APRIL 2025

County Report: Reconciled Checks Register

AMOUNT Notes:  CC Transactions, Current Month AMOUNT

EFT LincTel 4/10/2025 108.00$       AutoPay

EFT NWE 4/11/2025 93.59$         AutoPay

EFT WEX 4/25/2025 128.52$       MAR.2025 Statement

EFT State Fund 4/25/2025 390.19$       1st Installment

Total 720.30$         Total -$                

CCRFD Checkbook:

AMOUNT

Total -$             Total -$                

TOTAL COUNTY MONTHLY EXPENSES 720.30$       -$               $64,000.00

OPERATING ACCT - EXPENSES 511.01 (PG.1) $720.30 $33,842.14

CAP. IMPRV. FUND - EXPENSES 511.01 (PG.3) $0.00 47.12%

County Reports - Other Expenses, Current Month

Budget

Expenditures [511.01]

% Budget Remaining

CCRFD OPERATING ACCOUNT CCRFD OTHER SPENDING ACCTS.

Checks Cleared, Current Month

Check Outstanding, Current Month

_CCRFD-2025.04 - _Apr.2025 Report Printed on: 5/21/2025 Page 2 of 3 Pages



CANYON CREEK RURAL FIRE DISTRICT     FROM 07/01/2024 TO 06/30/2025
Monthly Financial Statement

FINANCIAL RECONCILLIATION with LEWIS & CLARK COUNTY

For the period of:  APRIL 2025

PERIOD MONTH

MISC. REV 

362.01

EXPENSES

511.01 Beginning Balance: 46,788.73$       

01/2025 JULY 1,000.00$   -$                  47,788.73$       

02/2025 AUGUST -$            -$                  47,788.73$       

03/2025 SEPTEMBER 400.00$      -$                  48,188.73$       

04/2025 OCTOBER -$            -$                  48,188.73$       

05/2025 NOVEMBER 1,800.00$   -$                  49,988.73$       

06/2025 DECEMBER -$            -$                  49,988.73$       

07/2025 JANUARY 7,500.00$   -$                  57,488.73$       

08/2025 FEBRUARY -$            -$                  57,488.73$       

09/2025 MARCH -$            -$                  57,488.73$       

10/2025 APRIL -$            -$                  57,488.73$       

11/2025 MAY -$                  57,488.73$       

12/2025 JUNE -$                  57,488.73$       

TOTAL 10,700.00$   -$                  57,488.73$      

TOTAL -$            Total -$                  

CURRENT MONTH MISC. REVENUE CURRENT MONTH EXPENDITURES

COUNTY FINANCE REPORTS Restricted Cash  -  Capital Improvement Fund

_CCRFD-2025.04 - _Apr.2025 Report Printed on: 5/21/2025 Page 3 of 3 Pages



CANYON CREEK RURAL FIRE DISTRICT:   Budget 2024 - 2025

OPERATING EXPENSES Budget July 2024 Aug. 2024 Sept. 2024 Oct. 2024 Nov. 2024 Dec. 2024 Jan. 2025 Feb. 2025 March 2025 April 2025 May 2025 June 2025 Sub-Totals TOTALS % Remaining

Trustee/Admin 5,500.00$       3,005.50$      45%

Station Supplies 96.79$        600.72$      644.20$      1,341.71$  

   Elections 771.57$      771.57$     

Dues/Subcriptions 100.00$      216.00$      208.22$      300.00$      824.22$     

Postage 68.00$        68.00$       

Insurance 10,000.00$     (941.99)$    9,654.20$      3%

Accident 1,609.00$  390.19$      9,888.19$  

Prop & Liab 708.00$      708.00$     

Utilities 6,000.00$       3,804.64$      37%

Electric 125.57$      132.88$      102.33$      134.41$      109.25$      118.23$      97.82$        106.16$      105.41$      93.59$        1,125.65$  

Internet 47.00$        47.00$        61.00$        158.56$      107.00$      108.00$      108.00$      108.00$      108.00$      852.56$     

Propane 15.00$        60.00$        198.98$      270.77$      401.51$      500.37$      379.80$      1,826.43$  

Fuel 10,000.00$     723.23$      1,292.20$  671.32$      638.59$      23.37$        39.00$        198.74$      128.52$      3,714.97$      63%

District Operations 10,000.00$     302.25$         97%

Operation Supplies 222.25$      222.25$     

Background Checks 80.00$        80.00$       

PPE -$           

Misc. -$           

Station & Site Maint 5,000.00$       2,902.90$      42%

Building 1,176.57$  338.93$      1,064.00$  228.40$      2,807.90$  

Snow/Lawn Care 95.00$        95.00$       

Trucks/Apparatus Maint 12,000.00$     5,686.91$      53%

QRU 8101 44.81$        44.81$       

Structure 8111 3,928.33$  3,928.33$  

Structure 8112 -$           

Tender 8121 181.53$      516.15$      697.68$     

Brush 8131 -$           

Brush 8132 177.47$      177.47$     

Brush 8133 652.20$      186.42$      838.62$     

EMS/Medical 3,000.00$       3,828.78$      -28%

Supplies 1,108.18$  590.64$      697.99$      1,396.97$  3,793.78$  

Training 35.00$        35.00$       

Training 2,500.00$       -$                100%

Exchange Acct. / Errors 1,959.22$    81.67$       (2,040.89)$   -$                

Total 64,000.00$     3,257.62$  5,012.19$  4,302.61$  (293.37)$    2,202.12$  2,132.34$  2,469.70$  5,370.00$  8,668.63$  720.30$      -$            -$            32,900.15$    48.59%

Matches Fund 511.01*

Average Monthly 5,333.33$      2,075.71$  2,280.36$  1,112.39$  3,585.81$  3,131.21$  3,200.99$  2,863.63$  (36.67)$      (3,335.30)$   4,613.03$    *=Less $5000 Correction to Auxilary

7,889.00$  

_CCRFD-2025.04 - Apr.2025 Budget Printed on: 5/21/2025 Page 1 of 1 Pages



Acct. Name: Canyon Creek Rural Fire District

Acct. Nmbr: 0496-00-744085-2

DATE: INV.#: NET AMT: Notes: CO$T GAL AV. CO$T GAL AV. CO$T GAL AV. CO$T GAL AV. CO$T GAL AV. CO$T GAL AV.
2023-2024 6,326.85$     223.95$    54.451 $4.11 1,093.04$    295.278 $3.70 1,196.51$    321.790 $3.72 286.70$    84.351 $3.40 960.68$    280.973 $3.42 2,565.97$    776.880 $3.30

DATE: INV.#: NET AMT: Notes: CO$T GAL AV. CO$T GAL AV. CO$T GAL AV. CO$T GAL AV. CO$T GAL AV. CO$T GAL AV.
07/31/2024 98813819 1,292.20$   JUL-31-2024 151.09$   43.018 $3.51 241.54$      69.891 $3.46 362.76$   111.922 $3.24 536.81$      165.419 $3.25

08/31/2024 99395551 671.32$       AUG-31-2024 68.19$         20.079 $3.40 88.85$     26.368 $3.37 371.47$   115.081 $3.23 142.81$      44.861 $3.18

09/30/2024 100140567 638.59$       SEP-29-2024 178.78$      53.948 $3.31 18.52$     5.585 $3.32 209.64$   66.000 $3.18 231.65$      72.989 $3.17

10/31/2024 100763378 198.98$       OCT-31-2024 124.50$      37.096 $3.36 74.48$         24.696 $3.02

11/30/2024 101209913 23.37$          NOV-30-2024 23.37$         8.358 $2.80

12/31/2024 (none) -$               DEC-31-2024
01/31/2025 102564703 155.67$       JAN-31-2025 116.28$      38.050 $3.06 39.39$         14.773 $2.67

02/28/2025 103232894 (17.89)$        FEB-28-2025
03/31/2025 103888021 128.52$       MAR-29-2025 83.32$     26.912 $3.10 45.20$         15.555 $2.91

04/30/2025 104502707 129.76$       APR-30-2025 129.76$      41.115 $3.16

05/31/2025 -$               MAY-31-2025
06/30/2025 -$               JUN-30-2025

3,220.52$     234.41$    69.930 $3.35 68.19$           20.079 $3.40 790.86$         240.100 $3.29 107.37$    31.953 $3.36 943.87$    293.003 $3.22 1,093.71$    346.651 $3.16

VEHICLE: 8141 (CV/QRU)

VEHICLE: 8111 (Engine) VEHICLE: 8112 (Engine) VEHICLE: 8121 (Tender) VEHICLE: 8131 (BrushTruck) VEHICLE: 8133 (BrushTruck) VEHICLE: 8101 (CV/QRU)

VEHICLE: 8131 (BrushTruck)
Corrected presentation

WEX

VEHICLE: 8111 (Engine) VEHICLE: 8112 (Engine) VEHICLE: 8121 (Tender) VEHICLE: 8133 (BrushTruck)

Printed on:  5/21/2025















AODPDKENFKDJBPALEPCNHK
AJAJFCMBECKMHEHEENKGGK
AMIPMFNGDAIJCNAFHDKALK
AKJAMFLMPLIDPGPPNDDMKK
ANMIMDMAKNGKODDJCKHFPK
DDLDLDDDDLDLDDLDLLDDDL

800-673-3555

usbank.com

Your Deposit Account Agreement

 Funds Availability: Your Ability to Withdraw Funds - All Accounts 

Your Deposit Account Agreement

Date Description of Transaction Ref Number Amount

24-Hour Business
Solutions:

U.S. Bank accepts Relay Calls
Internet:

%

Business Statement

INFORMATION YOU SHOULD KNOW

FOCAL POINT CHECKING

Account Summary

Other Deposits 

U.S. Bank National Association

P.O. Box 1800
Saint Paul, Minnesota  55101-0800

500 TRN 6480 S Y ST01

Member FDIC

AAATFTDADDAATTDFDDFAADTDDFTTATDFADTDFADDAADTDADFDAATFFATDTFTFFAFF

Products and services available in U.S. only. Eligibility requirements and restrictions apply. For additional information, contact a U.S. Bank branch or 
call 800-872-2657.

            106481324240468 S          

LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY
TREASURER
CANYON CREEK FIRE DISTRICT
316 N PARK AVE
HELENA MT 59623-0001

usbank.com/YDAA-upcoming-version

Here's what you should know:

Immediate Availability - All Accounts Longer Delays May Apply

Longer Delays May Apply Special Rules for New Accounts - Retail Consumer
and Business Accounts

Electronic Fund Transfers for Consumer Customers, Types of Transactions Expanded Account
Access

usbank.com/tmtermsandconditions

Account Number 1-539-1219-0417

# Items

Ending Balance on  Apr 30, 2025 $ 0.00

Total Other Deposits $ 720.30

Account Number:
1 539 1219 0417

 Statement Period:
Apr 1, 2025

through
Apr 30, 2025

Page 1 of 2

Effective May 19, 2025, please review updates made to the  document which may affect your
rights.

Beginning April 14, 2025, you can review the full revised document at , by calling 24-Hour
Banking at 800-USBANKS (872-2657) or by visiting your local U.S. Bank branch. We accept relay calls.

Under Regulation CC, the following amounts for funds availability will be updated:
In the section 

 subsection and  subsection, in all
instances, $225 will be updated to $275 by July 1, 2025 

subsection and 
 subsection, in all instances, $5,525 will be updated to $6,725 by July 1, 2025 

State Farm and Edward Jones product information, pricing information disclosure references and contact information are
added throughout the document 
Under  section, 

 subsection, added enrollment instructions

If you have questions or need to request a copy of the current , visit 
 or please call your customer service team at the phone number listed at the top of this

statement.

Beginning Balance on Apr 1 $ 0.00
Other Deposits 4 720.30
Other Withdrawals 4 720.30-

Apr 10 ZBA Credit From Account 153912190367 1000014778 $ 108.00
Apr 11 ZBA Credit From Account 153912190367 1100015335 93.59
Apr 28 ZBA Credit From Account 153912190367 2800016671 390.19
Apr 29 ZBA Credit From Account 153912190367 2900014394 128.52

To Contact U.S. Bank

·

·

·

o

§

§



Date Description of Transaction Ref Number Amount

Date Ending Balance Date Ending Balance Date Ending Balance

Business Statement

FOCAL POINT CHECKING (CONTINUED)

Other Withdrawals 

Balance Summary 

U.S. Bank National Association

LEWIS AND CLARK COUNTY
TREASURER
CANYON CREEK FIRE DISTRICT
316 N PARK AVE
HELENA MT 59623-0001

Account Number 1-539-1219-0417

Total Other Withdrawals $ 720.30-

Account Number:
1 539 1219 0417

 Statement Period:
Apr 1, 2025

through
Apr 30, 2025

Page 2 of 2

Apr 10 Electronic Withdrawal
REF=251000100540430N00SD

To Lincoln Telephon
810159660 INT_BILL  0000103100

$ 108.00-

Apr 11 Electronic Withdrawal
REF=250990149419800Y00

To NORTHWESTERN
4460172280NWE BILL  1069666

93.59-

Apr 28 Electronic Withdrawal
REF=251150171508440N00

To Montana State Fu
2455425410Montana St000010643592078

390.19-

Apr 29 Electronic Withdrawal
REF=251180169097770N00

To WEX INC
0841425616FLEET DEBI9100009232335

128.52-

Apr 10 0.00
Apr 11 0.00

Apr 28 0.00 Apr 29 0.00

Balances only appear for days reflecting change.



REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 
Canyon Creek Rural Fire District (CCRFD) 

Tuesday - June 3, 2025 at 6:30PM 

 
 

Consent Action Item(s):   

A. $1,500.00 – Big Sky Fire Equip. invoice for pump and draft tests 

completed on 8112 (passed) and 8111 (failed) with offset of VFIS 

insurance payment of $1,220.00 received  

B. $2,227.32 – Big Sky Fire Equip. quotation to repair 8111 for retesting 

C. $2,700.00 – Vicevich Law Offices billings (#17000 & #17056) approval for 

insurance claim injunctive payment authorization 

D. $265.00 – Renew “canyoncreekruralfire406.org” Domain Name for 5yrs. 

E. Reimbursements owed: 

o $76.43 – Bob Justesen for external fill repair materials 

o $214.02 – Wendy Adamson (office supplies; biz cards; journals) 

o $159.90 – Wendy Adamson (Zoom annual subscription) 

F. Treasurer to contact MT Secretary of State’s Office regarding point of 

contact update on CCRFD registration (expires: 10/18/2029) 

G. Pursue a credit card for district use and retention by Trustee(s) 
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Detailed Statement of Account

Current Invoice

Invoice Number Due On Amount Due Payments Received Balance Due

17000 05/16/2025 $1,400.00 $0.00 $1,400.00

Outstanding Balance $1,400.00

Amount in Trust $0.00

Total Amount Outstanding $1,400.00

Secure electronic invoices are now available upon request. Save paper and postage with convenient online statements and
payment options.

Please contact us if you would like to pay directly by credit or debit card, online, or by wire transfer.

Pay within 14 days or we may be unable to continue your representation. Contact us immediately if you believe any portion of
this bill is in error or if you have any questions about services rendered or associated costs.

Invoice # 17000 - 02735-Grady - 05/02/2025

Page 2 of 2





Amount in Trust $0.00

Total Amount Outstanding $2,700.00

Secure electronic invoices are now available upon request. Save paper and postage with convenient online statements and
payment options.

Please contact us if you would like to pay directly by credit or debit card, online, or by wire transfer.

Pay within 14 days or we may be unable to continue your representation. Contact us immediately if you believe any portion of
this bill is in error or if you have any questions about services rendered or associated costs.

Invoice # 17056 - 02735-Grady - 05/16/2025

Page 2 of 2
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Invoice Zoom Communications, Inc. 
55 Almaden Blvd, 6th Floor

San Jose, CA 95113

Invoice Date:
Invoice #:

Payment Terms:
Due Date:

Account Number:
Currency:

Payment Method:
Account Information:

Sold To Address:

Bill To Address:

May 21, 2025
INV306396034
Due Upon Receipt
May 21, 2025
5092834415
USD
AmericanExpress ***********3008
Canyon Creek Rural Fire District

 

7560 Duffy Lane, Canyon Creek,
Canyon Creek, Montana 59633
United States

ccrfd81@gmail.com

PO Box 464,
Canyon Creek, Montana 59633
United States

ccrfd81@gmail.com

Federal Employer ID Number: 61-1648780

Purchase Order Number:

Tax Exempt Certificate ID: No ID Provided

Zoom W-9

Charge Details

Charge Description Subscription Period Subtotal
Taxes, Fees &
Surcharges

Total

Charge Name:
Zoom Workplace Pro Annual
Quantity: 1
Unit Price: $159.90

May 21, 2025 - May 20,
2026

$159.90 $0.00 $159.90

Subtotal $159.90

Total (Including Taxes, Fees & Surcharges) $159.90

Invoice Balance $0.00

Taxes, Fees & Surcharge Details

https://support.zoom.us/hc/en-us/articles/201080605-W-9-Wire-Transfer-Instructions


Charge Name
Tax, Fee or

Surcharge Name
Jurisdiction Charge Amount

Tax, Fee or Surcharge
Amount

Total of Taxes, Fees & Surcharges $0.00

Transactions

Invoice Total $159.90

Transaction Date Transaction Number Transaction Type Description Applied Amount

May 30, 2025 P-361304378 Payment $-159.90

Invoice Balance $0.00

Need help understanding your invoice? Click here

Zoom One is rebranding to Zoom Workplace! This new name does not impact your services.
Please note ZoomIQ for Sales is now called Zoom Revenue Accelerator. Your Services will remain the same and this

name change does not change your current subscription pricing.

This plan includes products with monthly and/or yearly subscription periods. The subscription period for each
plan, and the total charge, $159.90 (plus applicable taxes and regulatory fees), per subscription period for that
product are set out above in the Charge Details section. Unless you cancel, your subscription(s) will auto-renew
each subscription period and each subscription period thereafter, at the price(s) listed above (plus any taxes
and regulatory fees applicable at the time of renewal) and your payment method on file at zoom.us/billing will be
charged. You can cancel auto-renewal anytime, but you must cancel by the last day of your current
subscription period to avoid being charged for the next subscription period. You will not be able to cancel your
''base plan'' (Zoom Meetings, Zoom Phone, or Zoom Rooms) without first canceling all other subscriptions in
your plan. If you cancel, you will not receive a refund for the remainder of your then-current subscription period.
You can cancel by navigating to zoom.us/billing and clicking ''Cancel Subscription,'' clicking through the
prompts, and then clicking to confirm cancellation. Should Zoom change its pricing, it will provide you with
notice, and you may be charged the new price for subsequent subscription.

Zoom Phone services provided by Zoom Voice Communications, Inc. Rates, terms and conditions for Zoom Phone
services are set by Zoom Voice Communications, Inc

https://support.zoom.us/hc/en-us/articles/360057516312-Understanding-your-invoice-






REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 
Canyon Creek Rural Fire District (CCRFD) 

Tuesday - June 3, 2025 at 6:30PM 

 
 

Action Item(s):   

1) Will consider 2025-2026 Budget presentation for Board input & approval  

 

2) Will consider a Community Awareness subcommittee with $10,000 budget 

 

3) Will consider increasing the $50 spending limit for individual Trustees and 

Fire Company Members to $100 until further notice 

 

4) Will consider canceling the BLINK Security System subscription due to the 

monitoring complications and pursue quotes for a closed circuit security 

monitoring system 

 

5) Will consider rescinding the changes adopted to the CCRFD SOG language 

regarding FIRE COMPANY CHIEF APPOINMENT BY THE BOARD on 

September 30, 2024 

 

6) Will consider renewing the IMAGE TREND software for the Fire District’s 

use for internal recordkeeping and external filing requirements, when 

applicable 

 



Budget Actual % Budget Actual % Budget Actual % Budget Actual
(thru 

% FY 25-26 
Planning

Approved
Numbers

Revenues
Property Taxes / Mill Levy 53,500$   58,006$    55,870$   67,066$    59,500$   65,843$    64,000$   72,436$    70,000$     
Donations 18,837$    2,598$      3,578$      1,231$      

53,500$   76,844$    144% 55,870$   69,664$    125% 59,500$   69,421$    117% 64,000$   73,666$    115% 70,000$     
Expenses

ADMINISTRATION: 1,100$      1,073$      98% 2,070$      1,991$      96% 3,000$      5,150$      172% 5,500$      3,006$      55% 5,500$       
-Station/Office Supplies 214$        
-Dues & Subscriptions 425$        
-Elections 3,300$     
-Postage
-Trustee conference / training
INSURANCE: 10,000$   10,205$    102% 10,200$   8,742$      86% 10,200$   9,065$      89% 10,000$   9,654$      97% 10,500$     
-MT State Fund / Work Comp
-VFIS Accident & Sickness (August)
-VFIS Commercial & Property (March)
STATION / SITE MAINTENANCE: 1,500$      2,592$      173% 4,000$      4,069$      102% 4,200$      3,215$      77% 5,000$      2,903$      58% 5,000$       
-Building maintenance 76$          
-Lawn care
-Security monitoring
-(seasonal) Snow Plowing
UTILITIES: 3,700$      5,621$      152% 6,000$      4,786$      80% 6,000$      4,628$      77% 6,000$      3,805$      63% 5,500$       
-LincTel (phone + internet)
-Montana Propane
-NW Energy (electricty)
APPARATUS / TRUCK MAINT.: 10,000$   7,692$      77% 13,100$   9,464$      72% 10,200$   13,592$    133% 12,000$   5,687$      47% 12,500$     
-CV/QRU [8101]
-Structure Egine 8111 280$        
-Structure Egine 8112
-Water Tender 8121
-Brush Truck 8131
-Brush Truck 8133
-Portable Fire Suppression

Canyon Creek Rural Fire District Preliminary Budget FY 2025-2026

Total FY Revenues

FY 2021-2022 FY 2022-2023 FY 2023-2024 FY 2024-2025



Budget Actual % Budget Actual % Budget Actual % Budget Actual
(thru 

% FY 25-26 
Planning

Approved
Numbers

Canyon Creek Rural Fire District Preliminary Budget FY 2025-2026
FY 2021-2022 FY 2022-2023 FY 2023-2024 FY 2024-2025

Major Purchases Over $5000 10,000$   4,750$      48% 3,000$      5,213$      174% 3,000$      4,952$      165%
Safety Equipment (Minor Equip) 10,000$   8,553$      86% 8,000$      3,452$      43% 10,200$   6,862$      67%
DISTRICT OPERATIONS: 10,000$   302$         3% 10,000$     
-Background checks
-Operation supplies
-PPE / SCBAs / other gear
-Subscriptions (ie. Image Trend)
EMS / MEDICAL: 1,000$      1,674$      167% 1,000$      2,323$      232% 3,000$      3,254$      108% 3,000$      3,829$      128% 6,000$       
-Medical Supplies
-EMS Training
FUEL: 5,000$      6,112$      122% 8,000$      5,149$      64% 8,200$      6,178$      75% 10,000$   3,715$      37% 12,500$     
-Reimbursements
-WEX Charge Account
TRAINING (NON-EMS): 1,200$      489$         41% 500$         407$         81% 1,500$      177$         12% 2,500$      -$          0% 2,500$       

53,500$   48,760$    91% 55,870$   45,596$    82% 59,500$   57,074$    96% 64,000$   37,196$    58% 70,000$     
$28,083 $24,068 $12,347 $36,471

Designated funds for $10K deductible (10,000)$  
Designated funds for Community Awareness subcommittee (10,000)$  

Estimated reserve 16,471$   

Total FY Expenses
RESERVE LEFTOVER
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Labor:Labor - 
Commercial

Commercial Services Installation 10.00 130.00 1300.00

Hardware:Camera 
Materials

IP Outdoor Compact Dome • Smart Motion Detection 1.00 181.00 181.00

Hardware:Camera 
Materials

CBS • Junction Box For IR Bullet 3.00 24.00 72.00

Hardware:Camera 
Materials

180° Panoramic Outdoor Bullet 4MP (2688x1520) 
Resolution

3.00 230.00 690.00

Hardware:Camera 
Materials

• DVR Lockbox • Built-in Fan • 18"(L) x 18"(W) x 5"(H) 1.00 175.00 175.00

Hardware:Camera 
Materials

4K Network Video Recorder 8Ch 4TB 1.00 623.00 623.00

Item Description Qty Rate Amount $

Total Amount Due: 3041.00

Sub Total: 3041.00

Work done description: -

WO-0017613
WORK ORDER:

Burdicks Integration Group


1316 Gallatin Avenue


Helena, MT 59601

INVOICE: Quote/Estimate

Duffy Lane


Canyon Creek, MT 59633

Service Location: Duffy Lane
Invoice Date: 04/18/2024

Attention: Canyon Creek Fire Department

(406) 368-2226

Bill to: Canyon Creek Fire Department

Duffy Lane


Canyon Creek, MT 59633

For questions please call (406) 449-6420
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GNR51P/D SERIES NVR 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Features and Functions 
Professional and Reliable 
 New logical and visualized GUI design   
 Dual-OS design to ensure high reliability of system running 
 ANR technology to enhance the storage reliability when the network is disconnected 
Video Input and Transmission 
 Up to 8/16-ch 12 MP IP cameras can be connected 
 Connectable to third-party network cameras 
Compression and Recording 
 H.265+ compression effectively reduces the storage space and costs by up to 75% 
 Full channel recording at up to 12 MP resolution 
HD Video Output 
 HDMI/VGA output provided 
 HDMI video output at up to 4K (3840 × 2160) resolution 
Storage and Playback  
 Up to 4 SATA interfaces for HDD connection 
 12-ch synchronous playback at up to 1080p resolution 
 Normal/Important/Custom video playback  
 Important files management   
 HDD health monitoring  
Smart & POS Function  
 Supports multiple VCA (Video Content Analytics) events 
 Smart search for the selected area in the video; and smart playback to improve the playback efficiency 
 POS information overlay on live view and playback 
 POS triggered recording and alarm 
Network & Ethernet Access 
 Guarding Vision for easy network management 
 Gigabit Ethernet network interface 
 8/16 independent PoE network interfaces are provided 
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Specification 

Model  GNR51P8-8/D GNR51P6-16/D 

Video/Audio 
input 

IP video input 8-ch   16-ch   

Two-way audio 1-ch, RCA (2.0 Vp-p, 1 k Ω) 

Network Incoming/Outgoing 
bandwidth 80 Mbps/200 Mbps            160 Mbps/200 Mbps 

Video/Audio 
output 

Recording resolution 
12 MP/8 MP/6 MP/5 MP/4 MP/3 MP/1080p/UXGA/720p/VGA/4CIF/ 
DCIF/2CIF/CIF/QCIF 

CVBS output (Optional) 1-ch, BNC (1.0 Vp-p, 75 Ω), resolution: PAL: 704 × 576, NTSC: 704 × 
480 

HDMI/VGA resolution (as 
main port) 

4K (3840 × 2160)/60Hz, 4K (3840 × 2160)/30Hz, 2K (2560 × 
1440)/60Hz, 1920 × 1080/60Hz, 1600 × 1200/60Hz, 1280 × 
1024/60Hz, 1280 × 720/60Hz, 1024 × 768/60Hz 
4K resolution is only available for HDMI. 

HDMI/VGA resolution (as 
aux port) 

1920 × 1080/60Hz, 1280 × 1024/60Hz, 1280 × 720/60Hz, 1024 × 
768/60Hz 

Audio output 1-ch, RCA (Linear, 1 KΩ)  

Decoding 

Decoding format  H.265/H.265+/H.264/H.264+/MPEG4 

Synchronous playback 8-ch                           16-ch 

Capability 6-ch @ 1080p                   12-ch @ 1080P  
Smart 
analysis Capability False alarm filtering for 4-ch behavior (line crossing and intrusion) 

detection for 2 MP, 3 MP, and 4 MP network camera 

Hard disk 
SATA 2 SATA                         4 SATA 

Capacity Up to 8 TB capacity for each HDD 

External 
interface 

Network interface 1, RJ-45 10/100/1000 Mbps self-adaptive Ethernet interface 

Serial interface  RS-485 (half-duplex), RS-232, Keyboard 

USB interface Front panel: 2 × USB 2.0; Rear panel: 1 × USB 3.0 

Alarm in/out 4/1                            16/4 

PoE interface 

Interface 8 Plug & Play                    16 Plug & Play 

Power ≤ 120W                         ≤ 200W 

Supported standard IEEE 802.3 af/at 

General 

Power supply 100 to 240VAC, 50 to 60Hz 

Consumption (without 
HDD) ≤ 15 W                          ≤ 30 W 

Working temperature -10° C to +55° C (+14° F to +131° F) 

Working humidity 10 to 90 % 

Chassis 1.0U chassis                      1.5U chassis 

Dimensions (W × D × H) 15.2” x 12.4” x 2”                  17.5" × 15.7" × 2.8" 

Weight (without HDD) ≤ 5 kg (11 lb) 
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Physical Interfaces 
 
 

 

 
Index Description Index Description 

1 Video output  9 USB 3.0 interface 

2 eSATA interface 10 Audio output  

3 RS-232 serial interface 11 HDMI output 

4 Audio input  12 RS-485 serial interface 

5 VGA output  13 Keyboard interface 

6 100 to 240 VAC power supply  14 Controller Port, Alarm In/Alarm Out 

7 PoE interfaces 15 GND 

8 Network interface 16 Power Switch 

 

Available Models 
GNR51P8-8/D, GNR51P6-16/D 
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GNC335-XB/P 
4MP IR Bullet Network Camera 

 

 

 
 

      

 

 
 

 

● 1/2.7" Progressive Scan CMOS 

● 2688 × 1520 @ 25fps 

● 1.68 mm ultra wide angle fixed lens 

● 120dB WDR 

 

 

DORI 

The DORI (detect, observe, recognize, identify) distance 

gives the general idea of the camera ability to distinguish 

persons or objects within its field of view.  

It is calculated based on the camera sensor specification 

and the criteria given by EN 62676-4: 2015. 

● H.265+, H.265, H.264+, H.264 

● Built-in micro SD/SDHC/SDXC card slot, up to 256 GB 

● IP67 

DORI Detect  Observe  Recognize Identify 
Distance 3.6 m 1.4 m 0.8 m 0.4 m 
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Specifications 
 

Camera 

Image Sensor 1/2.7" Progressive Scan CMOS 

Min. Illumination 0.028 Lux @ (F2.0, AGC ON), 0 Lux with IR 

Shutter Speed 1/3 s to 1/100,000 s 

Slow Shutter Yes 

Day & Night ICR Cut 

WDR 120 dB 

Angle Adjustment Pan: 0° to 360°, tilt: 0° to 90°, rotate: 0° to 360° 

Lens 

Lens Type 1.68 mm 

Focus  Fixed 

Aperture F2.0 

FOV Horizontal: 180°, vertical: 101°, diagonal: 180° 

Lens Mount M12 

Illuminator 

IR Range 20 m 

Wavelength 850 nm 

Smart Supplement Light Yes 

Video 

Max. Resolution 2688 × 1520 

Main Stream 
50Hz: 25fps (2688 × 1520, 2304 × 1296, 1920 × 1080, 1280 × 720)  

60Hz: 24fps (2688 × 1520), 30fps (2304 × 1296, 1920 × 1080, 1280 × 720) 

Sub-Stream 
50Hz: 25fps (640 × 480, 640 × 360, 320 × 240)  

60Hz: 30fps (640 × 480, 640 × 360, 320 × 240) 

Video Compression 
Main stream: H.265+/H.265/H.264+/H.264  

Sub-stream: H.265/H.264 /MJPEG 

H.264 Type Main Profile/High Profile 

H.265 Type Main Profile 

Video Bit Rate 32 Kbps to 16 Mbps 

Bit Rate Control CBR/VBR 

Stream Type Main stream, sub-stream 

Scalable Video Coding (SVC) H.264 and H.265 

Smart Feature-Set 

Smart Event 
Line crossing detection, intrusion detection, unattended baggage detection, object 

removal detection, face detection, scene change detection 

Linkage Method 

Upload to FTP/NAS/memory card, notify surveillance center, send email, trigger alarm 

output, trigger recording, trigger capture.  

Trigger recording: memory card, network storage, pre-record and post-record.  

Trigger captured pictures uploading: FTP, SFTP, HTTP, NAS, Email. Trigger notification: 

HTTP, ISAPI, alarm output, Email 
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Region of Interest (ROI) 1 fixed region for main stream and sub-stream 

Image 

Image Enhancement BLC, HLC, EIS, Lens distortion,3D DNR 

Image Setting Saturation, brightness, contrast, sharpness, rotate mode, white balance, AGC 

Day/Night Switch Day/Night/Auto/Schedule 

SNR ≥ 50 dB 

Privacy Mask 4 regions of privacy mask 

Network 

Network Storage 
micro SD/SDHC /SDXC (256 G) local storage, and NAS (NFS, SMB/CIFS), auto network 

replenishment (ANR)  

Protocols 
TCP/IP, ICMP, HTTP, HTTPS, FTP, DHCP, DNS, DDNS, RTP, RTSP, PPPoE, NTP, UPnP, 

SMTP, SNMP, IGMP, 802.1X, QoS, IPv6, UDP, Bonjour, SSL/TLS 

API ONVIF (PROFILE S, PROFILE G), ISAPI, SDK 

Security 

Password protection, complicated password, HTTPS encryption, 802.1X authentication 

(EAP-TLS 1.2, EAP-LEAP, EAP-MD5), watermark, IP address filter, basic and digest 

authentication for HTTP/HTTPS, WSSE and digest authentication for ONVIF, TLS1.2 

Simultaneous Live View Up to 6 channels 

User/Host Up to 32 users, 3 levels: administrator, operator and user 

Client iVMS-4200, Hik-Connect, Hik-Central 

Web Browser 
Plug-in required live view: Chrome 45.0+, Firefox 52.0+  

Plug-in free live view: Chrome 41.0+, Firefox 30.0+ 

Interface 

Communication Interface 1 RJ45 10M/100M self-adaptive Ethernet port 

On-board storage Built-in micro SD/SDHC/SDXC slot, up to 256 GB 

Hardware Reset Yes 

General 

Web Client Language 

32 languages  

English, Russian, Estonian, Bulgarian, Hungarian, Greek, German, Italian, Czech, Slovak, 

French, Polish, Dutch, Portuguese, Spanish, Romanian, Danish, Swedish, Norwegian, 

Finnish, Croatian, Slovenian, Serbian, Turkish, Korean, Traditional Chinese, Thai, 

Vietnamese, Japanese, Latvian, Lithuanian, Portuguese (Brazil) 

General Function Privacy mask, heartbeat, mirror, flash log, password reset via e-mail, pixel counter 

Startup and Operating 

Conditions 
-30 °C to 60 °C (-22 °F to 140 °F), humidity 95% or less (non-condensing) 

Storage Conditions -30 °C to 60 °C (-22 °F to 140 °F), humidity 95% or less (non-condensing) 

Power Supply 12 VDC ± 25%; PoE (802.3at, class 4) 

Power Consumption and Current 12 VDC, 0.6 A, max. 7.2W PoE: (802.3af, 36 V-57 V), 0.3 A to 0.2 A, max. 8.7W 

Power Interface Φ5.5 mm coaxial power plug 

Material Metal 

Dimensions 
Camera: Φ105 × 278 mm (Φ4.1″ × 10.9″) 

With package: 386 × 156 × 155 mm (15.20″ × 6.14″ × 6.10″) 

Weight 
Camera: 570 g (1.26 lb.) 

With package: 760 g (1.68 lb.) 
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Approval 

Class Class B 

Protection IP67 

EMC 

FCC (47 CFR Part 15, Subpart B); CE-EMC (EN 55032: 2015, EN 61000-3-2: 2014, EN 

61000-3-3: 2013, EN 50130-4: 2011 +A1: 2014); RCM (AS/NZS CISPR 32: 2015); IC 

(ICES-003: Issue 6, 2016); KC (KN 32: 2015, KN 35: 2015) 

Safety 

UL (UL 60950-1); CB (IEC 60950-1:2005 + Am 1:2009 + Am 2:2013); CE-LVD (EN 60950-

1:2005 + Am 1:2009 + Am 2:2013); BIS (IS 13252(Part 1):2010+A1:2013+A2:2015); LOA 

(IEC/EN 60950-1) 

Environment CE-RoHS (2011/65/EU); WEEE (2012/19/EU); Reach (Regulation (EC) No 1907/2006) 
 

* Listed resolutions are only selectable options. It does not mean that all streams can work at their maximum resolution at the 

same time. 

Available Model 
GNC335-XB/P 

Dimension 

62
.6

 (2
.5

")

83
.8

 (3
.3

")

62.6 (2.5")

278.4 (11.0")

264.5 (10.4")

158.1 (6.2")

Ø105 (Ø0.4")

Unit: mm (inch)  

 

 

 

 

 

   



SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA 
Canyon Creek Rural Fire District (CCRFD) 

Tuesday - June 3, 2025 at 6:30PM 

 
The meeting will be hybrid:  via Zoom and 
in person at the fire hall:  7560 Duffy Lane 

Please visit our website at www.canyoncreekruralfire406.org for Agenda Packet and other information 

Action 
Item #4: 

Will consider rescinding the changes adopted to the CCRFD SOG language 
regarding FIRE COMPANY CHIEF APPOINMENT BY THE BOARD on 
September 30, 2024 
 

Current SOG – FIRE COMPANY CHIEF APPOINTMENT BY THE BOARD 

Recently adopted on September 30, 2024, the document reads: 

 

 

 
 

New SOG – FIRE COMPANY CHIEF APPOINTMENT BY THE BOARD 

Previously adopted on June 29, 2022, the document reads: 

FIRE COMPANY CHIEF APPOINTMENT BY THE BOARD 

1. The Board will accept applications, interview and test those desiring appointment as Chief.  

2. Approval by the Board is required at the regular scheduled February Board meeting of all 

fire company officers appointed.  By a majority vote of a quorum, the Board may elect to 

provide special parameters to the duties of the Chief or Assistant Chief dependent upon 

their level of training and experience. 

3. If a vacancy occurs in an appointed position during the fiscal year, the Fire Company shall 

fill the vacancy by special election at the next scheduled Fire Company training/business 

meeting and be approved by the Board at its next regular scheduled board meeting based 

on a majority vote of a quorum of the board.  

4. The special election shall follow the procedure set forth above under 1. 

 

 

http://www.canyoncreekruralfire406.org/


1305 Corporate Center Drive, Suite 500, Eagan, MN 55121
Phone: (952) 469-1589 | Toll Free: (888) 469-7789

Accounting: (952) 469-6200 
Email: invoices@imagetrend.com 

©2025 ImageTrend | www.ImageTrend.com

Invoice PS-INV114425
March 18, 2025

Canyon Creek Volunteer Fire Department
Jonathan Cunningham

Customer ID Customer PO Schedule Number Due Date Payment Terms

3986 20498 (03/07/25 - 
03/06/26)

April 17, 2025 Net 30

No. Description Quantity Unit Price Comment Tax %
Line Amount 

Excl. Tax
903 Elite™ EMS + Fire 

Core  *Includes 
Elite™ Field

1 2,889.00 Annual Fee 0 2,889.00

Notes: 

Subtotal 2,889.00
Total Tax 0.00

Total $ Incl. Tax 2,889.00
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